

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING

Voor materialen bestemd voor het in contact komen met voeding

69341 EF Deksels voor FOODSHARING 6-VAKS ZWART 400ST

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come into Contact with foodstuffs We, Eurofresh NV., certify that food packaging films are produced only with components that fulfil the requirements on products, intended for use in direct contact with food, as described in the latest revisions of food contact regulations. Polyolefins are supplied to Eurofresh NV. in compliance with:

FC:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (dated 27-10-2004)
- Plastics Directive 10/2011/EC and amendments incl. EU 2020/1245
- Regulation 2023/2006 (GMP)
- Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 (REACH)
- Regulation (EU) 2022/1616 (Recycled Plastics)

Netherlands:

- Regeling Verpakkingen- en gebruiksartikelen (Warenwet)

Additional information

- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions
- Storage temperature for PS: 5 40°C

for PP : 5 - 40°C for PET : 5 - 40°C

References: Article no Eurofresh Article no Supplier Article description Certificate no 459410

RPET Deksel Tapas-Tray 250x120x18 AF TRP - SHAEC23005362301 (certificate number)

The test was performed according to the EU Regulation 10/2011 EC. When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal limits. The foodstuffs corresponding with the food simulants are stipulated in EU regulation 10/2011 EC up to the latest amendments. Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 amending and rectify correction Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The material and/or object referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions for use does not cause any unacceptable alteration in the composition, or any alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product and is fit for use in contact with: All types of food products.



Migration test of substances in a simulant:

For overall migration and specific migration (if necessary), the packaging is subjected to a migration test in the following simulants (directive 2007/19/CE):

Simulants	During	Temperature
A: 10% Ethanol	10 days	40°C
B: 3% Acetic acid	10 days	40°C
D1: 50% Ethanol	10 days	40°C
D2: Rectified olive oil	10 days	40°C

The migration test results are within the limits set by current regulations, 10 dm² of food contact surface.

No Dual-use additives are used.

This declaration of compliance has been drawn up on the basis of:

- Declaration(s) by raw material suppliers
- Analysis of overall migration

The assumption is made that:

The conformance is subject to the respect of warehousing conditions, handling and utilisation taking into account the particular characteristics of the material or object, and conditions such as those stated by professional usage or specific codes.

The addressee of this certificate must check the compatibility between the packaging and the intended contents, especially in the case of a change in the packaged product, of its composition or its destination as well as in the case of a change in the use of the material or object.

The manufacturer is committed to supplying, if necessary, all documents proving the conformity of the product to an inspection agency or other official organisation.

This certificate is valid as long as the material or object involved has not undergone any modification susceptible to change its aptitude for food contact. All modifications of the object or of the current regulations will result in a revised certificate.

Ondertekend door Euro Fresh NV

WICSR

Datum: 01-01-2023

Robbie Wils General Manager